
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6725
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
Educational Hub
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Kota in Rajasthan is an educational hub;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is true that education has been commercialized there and students are not being provided adequate facilities and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to provide adequate facilities and hostels for students; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor)

(a) & (b): The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has granted approval to 21 technical institutions up to 2013-14 at Kota in Rajasthan.

(c): No study has been done in this regard.

(d) & (e): No such proposal has been received by the Government.
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